

## Question Submission Form – Faith Based Behavioral Health Grant

Question #	RFP Section	Vendor or Contracted Provider	Question	Answer
1		Ministry Village at Olive	Can this be used for education advancement like GED or collage?	Allowable covered services are outlined in Administrative Rule 65e14.021. NWFHN will review proposals and determine if the submission is supported by Rule and is a priority need within our network. (Rule will be posted on NWFHN website)
2		Ministry Village at Olive	Can this be used for counseling, paying counselors?	Allowable covered services are outlined in Administrative Rule 65e14.021. NWFHN will review proposals and determine if the submission is supported by Rule and is a priority need within our network. (Rule will be posted on NWFHN website)
3		Ministry Village at Olive	Can this be used for job placement training?	Allowable covered services are outlined in Administrative Rule 65e14.021. NWFHN will review proposals and determine if the submission is supported by Rule and is a priority need within our network. (Rule will be posted on NWFHN website)
4		Ministry Village at Olive	Can it be used for ongoing expense like food, maintenance, medications?	Allowable covered services are outlined in Administrative Rule 65e14.021. NWFHN will review proposals and determine if the submission is supported by Rule and is a priority need within our network. (Rule will be posted on NWFHN website)
5		Imitators of God Ministries	Can an agency apply for both grants?	Yes
6		Imitators of God Ministries	Is there a preferred font size?	No

## Question Submission Form – Faith Based Behavioral Health Grant

Question #	RFP Section	Vendor or Contracted Provider	Question	Answer
7		Imitators of God Ministries	Is the budget template considered part of the 2 page limit?	No
8		Redeeming Lives, Inc.	On the Faith Based Behavioral Health Budget template, should the positions be individual listed or only the total amount for the positions is acceptable?	Positions can be listed as a total; however, disclose the number of FTE by position in the narrative
9		Redeeming Lives, Inc.	Based on the Faith Based Behavior Health grant, the monies allocated is only for 6 months, however on the budget template it reads “ all amounts are based on 12 month” should we base expenses /personnel on 6 or 12 months?	All submitted budgets should be based on an annual budget.
10		Redeeming Lives, Inc.	Is the Faith Based Behavioral Health grant budget template considered part of the 2-page max?	No
11		Redeeming Lives, Inc.	Can an organization apply for both grants?	Yes
12		Panama City Rescue Mission	Can this funding be used for a program that already exists?	Yes
13		Panama City Rescue Mission	For the staffing requirements, what can be used to qualify for one years’ experience in the delivery of prevention services? Does experience as a case manager/chaplain for addiction recovery clients count? Or does there need to be some level of certificate/education?	There is no education or certification requirement. Please provide details of the case manager/chaplain experience in your response.

## Question Submission Form – Faith Based Behavioral Health Grant

Question #	RFP Section	Vendor or Contracted Provider	Question	Answer
14		Panama City Rescue Mission	Is the funding for this grant distributed over the course of 6 months, or is it a onetime distribution?	Over the course of six (6) months.
15		Panama City Rescue Mission	Is there an opportunity to apply again for the grant after 6 months, or is this a one-time funding opportunity?	Contingent on available funding in the upcoming fiscal year (July 1 – June 30), we do anticipate offering continued faith-based grant opportunities.
16		Panama City Rescue Mission	When is the data required to be submitted and to whom?	Data submission requirements will be outlined in the contract. Any applicable data reporting will be submitted to NWFHN.
17		Panama City Rescue Mission	If we already have a substance abuse program implemented for our shelter clients, do we also have to provide outreach to our community in the form of substance abuse prevention for those not living with us?	No. Organizations should identify their intended target audience in their responses.
18		Panama City Rescue Mission	What constitutes a qualified professional? We have a pastor on staff who has more than a year’s experience at leading individuals through substance abuse curriculum. Would that meet your requirements?	There is no education or certification requirement. Please provide details of the Pastor’s experience in your response.
19		Liberty Church	I am applying for the Faith-Based Teen Meth Prevention Grant again and came across the Behavioral Health Grant. I would like to know if this grant is available to churches that provide counseling and addiction outreach services, or if it is exclusively for faith-based behavioral agencies. I’m uncertain whether a church can also apply for the behavioral health grant.	Church’s (501(c)(3) can apply for the Behavioral Health Grant.
20		Victory for Youth/Share our Heart	In what line can we use for supplies to support our program.	Row 15 of the Budget Template allows for the input of Operating Supplies.